I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

. .

Resolution No. 196 (LS)

As amended.

.

•

Introduced by:

F. B. Aguon, Jr. J. M.S. Brown <u>Edward J.B. Calvo</u> B. J.F. Cruz Mike Cruz Mark Forbes L. F. Kasperbauer R. Klitzkie J. A. Lujan A. B. Palacios, Sr. R. J. Respicio Ray Tenorio A. R. Unpingco J. T. Won Pat

Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Government of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union on the celebration of its Forty-fourth (44th) Anniversary and extending a heartfelt *un dångkolo' na si Yu'os ma'åse'* for its contributions to the people of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN 2 GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, the Government of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union was established on September 24, 1962 by twenty-five (25) Government of Guam employees who contributed Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250.00) each to fund the enterprise; and WHEREAS, the Government of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union
has grown its membership base to thirty-five thousand (35,000) and has assets
totaling One Hundred Forty-three Million Dollars (\$143,000,000); and

. .

.

.

4 WHEREAS, the Government of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union 5 has completed forty-four (44) years of service to the people of Guam and 6 remains true to its motto: "To build a lifetime relationship by providing 7 quality products and enriching each member's financial life through 8 exceptional service"; and

9 WHEREAS, the Government of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union 10 is a family institution and has been an exceptional and positive service to the 11 island of Guam; now, therefore, be it

12 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 13 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize the outstanding contributions of 14 the Government of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union on its Forty-fourth 15 (44th) Anniversary, and also extends a heartfelt *un dångkolo' na si Yu'os ma'åse'*; 16 and be it further

17 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the 18 Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be 19 thereafter transmitted to Mr. Peter R. Martinez, Chairman of the Government 20 of Guam Employees Federal Credit Union Board of Directors; and to the 21 Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker

.

.

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and Secretary of the Legislature